Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG)
MUFG Bank, Ltd.
Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation
Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd.
Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd.
ACOM CO., LTD.

MUFG Donates ¥50 Million to Support Children Affected by COVID-19

Tokyo, March 30, 2021 --- Five MUFG group companies¹ have pledged a total of 50 million yen to support children whose opportunities have been greatly affected due to national measures taken in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

The beneficiary of the donation is Jibun Mirai Club, an NPO that runs various projects including Global E-workshop² and Project 1³ which provide educational support for children in cooperation with other NPOs within Japan and overseas.

With this donation, MUFG aims to support children experiencing difficulties due to the prolonged crisis and students whose learning opportunities have suffered because of the suspension of international exchange programs and other factors. The Group hopes these funds will provide some aid to the next generation and contribute to the sustainable development of Japanese society.

MUFG will continue to provide further support to those who have been affected by the spread of COVID-19 and those working on the frontlines. The Group will work together with society to overcome the challenges ahead to achieve a sustainable future.

- ¹ MUFG Bank, Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd., ACOM CO., LTD.
- ² An online program starting in May 2021 in which students and teachers from around the world learn singing, dancing, and self-expression (in collaboration with the U.S. NPO HEART Global).
- A project scheduled for August to October 2021 in collaboration with the U.S. NPO HEART Global, in which participants worldwide will dance to the same song using a shared choreography (with explanations in English). Each region/group will take videos individually and combine them into a single file to release globally, connecting the world as one.

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with around 2,600 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit https://www.mufg.ip/english.